The following recitals sets forth the basis of this Amendment and are made a part hereof:

RECITALS:

A. Pricing: The parties agree to a Pay Rate increase for Maintenance to $25.50 per hour and that 
the Monthly contract price will increase by $365.76. Total Monthly contract price will be thirty-
eight thousand thirty-nine dollars and 77/100 ($38,039.77) for the 2025-2026 year of the 
Renewal Term.

B. Extra Service Rates
a. Maintenance Overtime Rate $51.63

C. No Other Amendments. Except as expressly amended herein, the Agreement which has not 
expired or been terminated prior to the date hereof, shall continue in full force and effect, in